year ended December 31, 2005, are based on the historical statements of income
of the Company and PSHL for those periods. The pro forma condensed consolidated
statement of income assumes the acquisition took place on January 1, 2005.

The pro forma adjustments reflect the spin off of all the operations of OraLabs,

Edgar Filing: ORALABS HOLDING CORP - Form PRER14A

144

Inc. as stated above.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be
indicative of the actual results of the acquisition.

The accompanying condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements should be
read in connection with the historical financial statements of the Company and
PSHL.

   ORALABS HOLDING CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PROFORMA BALANCE SHEETS

   JUNE 30, 2006
   (UNAUDITED)

   ASSETS
   Partner
   OraLabs   Success   Adjustments   Proforma
   ----------   ---------   -----------   --------

Current assets:

 Cash and cash equivalents   $2,578,696   $   186,955  1,3,4   $(2,178,696)  $   586,955
 Accounts receivable, net   1,181,107   13,399,003   1   (1,181,107)   13,399,003
 Inventory   2,812,677   6,283,910   1   (2,812,677)   6,283,910
 Advances to suppliers   3,138,759   3,138,759
 Prepaid  expenses   204,401   1   (204,401)   --
 Deposits and other assets   324,137   145,488   1   (324,137)   145,488
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets   7,101,018   23,154,115   (6,701,018)   23,554,115
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Property and equipment:
 Property and equipment, net   2,115,348   8,664,417   1   (2,115,348)   8,664,417
 Construction-in-progress - non-current   19,188,428   19,188,428
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   2,115,348   27,852,845   (2,115,348)   27,852,845
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Assets   $9,216,366   $51,006,960   $(8,816,366)  $51,406,960
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying note to pro forma financial statements

   2

   ORALABS HOLDING CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Edgar Filing: ORALABS HOLDING CORP - Form PRER14A

145

   PROFORMA BALANCE SHEETS

   JUNE 30, 2006
   (UNAUDITED)

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Partner
   OraLabs   Success   Adjustments   Proforma
   ----------  ----------   ------------- -----------

Current liabilities:

  Accounts payable   $  836,652  $ 1,801,466   1   $  (836,652)  $ 1,801,466
  Deferred revenue   85,148   1,859,773   1   (85,148)   1,859,773
  Amounts due to directors   10,913,316   10,913,316
  Accrued liabilities   177,779   1   (177,779)   0
  Reserve for returns   50,188   1   (50,188)   0
  Short-term loans   10,281,773   10,281,773
  Current portion of long-term debt   6,300   8,918,939   1   (6,300)   8,918,939
  Deferred tax liability current   248,016   1   (248,016)   0
  Other taxes payable   130,365   2,398,118   1,3   269,635   2,798,118
   ----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
Total current liabilities   1,534,448   36,173,385   (1,164,741)   36,573,385
   ----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
Long-term debt:
  Long-term debt, net of current portion   3,675   3,152,415   1   (3,675)   3,152,415
Deferred tax liability long-term   26,618   1   (26,618)   0
   ----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
Total liabilities   1,564,741   39,325,800   (1,164,441)   39,725,800
   ----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock - .001 par value, 62,000,000 shares authorized, 27,062,250 issued
   after recapitalization and new issue of 400,000 shares to directors, and
   exercise of 64,250
   options   4,789   50,000 1,2,3,4   (27,724)   27,065
  Preferred stock   0   0
  Additional paid-in capital   1,828,683   950,000 1,2,3,4 (1,405,748)   1,372,935
  Retained earnings   5,818,153   9,935,577   1,3   (6,218,153)   9,535,577
  Other comprehensive income -exchange rate
   fluctuation   745,583   745,583
   ----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
Total stockholders' equity   7,651,625   11,681,160   (7,651,625)   11,681,160
   ----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $9,216,366  $51,006,960   $(8,816,366)  $51,406,960
   ==========  ===========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying note to pro forma financial statements

   3

   ORALABS HOLDING CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PROFORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006
   (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: ORALABS HOLDING CORP - Form PRER14A

146

   Partner
   OraLabs   Success   Adjustments   Proforma
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------

Sales Revenues   $8,918,855 $17,275,893   5)   $(8,918,855)   $17,275,893
Cost of goods sold   5,113,858  12,857,789   5)   (5,113,858)   12,857,789
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
  Gross profit   3,804,997   6,418,104   (3,804,997)   6,418,104
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses:
  Selling expenses   864,442   79,842   5)   (864,442)   79,842
  General and administrative expenses   1,617,804   295,493   5)   (1,617,804)   295,493
  Other   103,823   20,003   5)   (103,823)   20,003
   0
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
  Total Expenses   2,586,069   395,337   (2,586,069)   395,337
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
  Income  from operations   1,218,928   4,651,524   (1,218,928)   4,651,524
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
Other income (expense)
  Other revenues   35,343   --   5)   (35,343)   --
  Interest and finance costs   80,969   80,969
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
  Total other income (expense)   35,343   80,969   (35,343)   80,969
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
Income before income taxes   1,254,271   4,337,156   (1,254,271)   4,337,156
(Provision for) benefit from income taxes   (466,384) (1,535,204)   5)   466,384   (1,535,204)
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
Net income   787,887   2,801,952   (787,887)   2,801,952
Other comprehensive income - exchange
 rate fluctuation   342,867   342,867
   ----------  ----------   -------------  -----------
Total comprehensive income   $  787,887  $3,144,819   $  (787,887)   $ 3,144,819
   ==========  ==========   =============  ===========
Basic and diluted earning per share   $   0.17  $   62.90   $   0.12
   ==========  ==========   =============  ===========
Basic weighted average shares outstanding   4,735,263   50,000   27,062,250
   ==========  ==========   =============  ===========
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   4,778,253   50,000   27,062,250

[…]

==========  ==========   =============  ===========

   See accompanying note to pro forma financial statements

   ORALABS HOLDING CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PROFORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
   (UNAUDITED)
   Partner
   OraLabs   Success   Adjustments   Proforma
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------

Edgar Filing: ORALABS HOLDING CORP - Form PRER14A

147

Sales Revenues   $13,585,165 $50,400,860   6)  $(13,585,165)   $50,400,860
Cost of goods sold   8,867,622   39,697,493   6)   (8,867,622)   39,697,493
   0
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
  Gross profit   4,717,543  10,703,367   (4,717,543)   10,703,367
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses:
  Selling expenses   1,324,648   102,949   6)   (1,324,648)   102,949
  General and administrative expenses   3,036,827   807,353   6)   (3,036,827)   807,353
  Other   267,806   99,774   6)   (267,806)   99,774
   0
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
  Total Expenses   4,629,281   1,010,076   (4,629,281)   1,010,076
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
  Income from operations   88,262   9,693,291   (88,262)   9,693,291
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
Other income (expense)
  Other revenues   68,617   154,170   6)   (68,617)   154,170
  Interest and finance costs   (341,609)   (341,609)
  Other expenses   (2,011)   (2,011)
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
  Total other income (expense)   68,617   (189,450)   (68,617)   (189,450)
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
Income before income taxes   156,879   9,503,841   (156,879)   9,503,841
(Provision for) benefit from income taxes   (62,887)   6)   62,887   0
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
Net income   93,992   9,503,841   (93,992)   9,503,841

Other comprehensive income - exchange
 rate fluctuation   443,106   443,106
   ----------  -----------   -------------  -----------
Total comprehensive income   $   93,992  $9,946,947   $   (93,992)   $ 9,946,947
   ==========  ==========   =============  ===========
Basic and diluted earning per share   $   0.02  $   190.08   $   0.37
   ==========  ==========   =============  ===========
Basic weighted average shares outstanding   4,681,116   50,000   27,062,250
   ==========  ==========   =============  ===========
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   4,702,820   50,000   27,062,250